O]‘e On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

_ ] 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

January 29, 2004

Patrick and Lori Ann Cameron
Mariel Lodge

PO Box 1395

Grants Pass, OR 97526

RE: Application S-83728
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Cameron:

On June 5, 2002, the Department approved your request for an administrative hold on processing
of the above referenced application until August 1, 2003. On January 26, 2004, the Department
received an additional request for another 180 day administrative hold on the processing of your
application.

This additional request for administrative hold with the Department will be longer than the 180
days allowed under OAR 690-310-270. However, also under OAR 690-310-270, the
Department may grant a longer administrative hold if the Director finds that a longer period is
reasonable and necessary.

Based upon the review of the information you have provided, the Department has determined
that a longer administrative hold on the processing of the above referenced application is
reasonable and necessary. The Department has approved your request for an additional 180 day
administrative hold. The Department will not take any action on this application until July 27,
2004. Please let us know if you are ready to proceed sooner.

If you need to request additional time your request will again need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards
being ready to proceed with application processing, and a general time line, which identifies
when you anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

If you have any questions, please call Anita Huffman at 503-986-0815.
Sincerely,

P

Dwight French

Water Rights Section Manager

cc: Bruce Sund, Watermaster District #14

File
&



January 3 2004

Anita Huffman

Water Resources Dept.
725 Summer St NE
Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

- Reference File Number: S-83728
[ am requesting that the administrative hold placed on my application, S-83728, be extended for
another 180 days. I will be applying to the B.O.R. to contract for stored water to be used for

irrigation.

Please also amend my application to show that the irrigation portion of my water right will be
mitigated from stored water, not live flow.

Please contact Bruce Sund, Watermaster Dist. 14, if you have any questions.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

Pat Cameron
Marial Lodge
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Oregon

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

May 3, 2002

Patrick D. and Lori Ann Cameron
Marial Lodge

PO Box 1395

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
Reference: File S-83728

Dear Mr and Mrs. Cameron:

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

On January 16, 2001, the Department received your request for an administrative hold on the

“ processing of the above referenced application until a solution is met.

The Department is in the process of submitting to the upcoming Legislative Session a proposed
legislative concept to provide state authority to “broker” stored water released under contract
with the Corps of Engineers or Bureau of Reclamation. A copy of the Departments Legislative

Concept is attached.

If you would like to continue the administrative hold on your application, please submit a letter
requesting an administrative hold not later than May 30, 2002. Your request for an
administrative hold should be based upon the legislative concept the Department is submitting to
the 2003 Legislative Session. Please be aware that the Department may not know if the concept
will be approved until after the 2003 Legislative Session is adjourned. If this concept is
approved by the Legislature, the Department will be working with the Corps of Engineers or

Bureau of Reclamation to obtain the water.

If you have any questions, please call me at (503)378-8455 extension 268 or Jerry Gainey at

extension 458.

SincerelE, %
DwightFrench

Water Rights Section Manager
cc: Lloyd VanGordon, Watermaster District 19

Al Cook, SWR Manager
File

S:\groups\wr\time out\s83728 _marial lodge hold.wpd




March 12, 1998

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th St. NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

Re: Ref. File #5-83728 Pat Cameron, Owner, Marial Lodge
Water Resources Dept.;

This letter is in response to your preliminary analysis of the water use
permit | have appied for.

I'am informing you that the options you have proposed do not meet my
needs for water required to operate Marial Lodge adequately. The bulk of
my business is in operation during the time you say | cannot have water.
Therefore, | wish to proceed with the original application and the amount of
water stated.

Marial Lodge has been in this location for 60 years. Marks Creek is our
only source of water. The creek already has a DEQ approved water system
that was approved in the mid 1980's.

I feel again that | must stress to you how important it is for me to have
water to put on the lawns and garden. In the summer months when it is
hot and dry, using water outside around the premises is the most sensible
for fire prevention. It seems to me, it is only common sense to use water
for that purpose. Marial Lodge has always been an appealing place to stay
in my opinion. Without water, the lodge will lose all of the appealing
qualities it has been know for. In conclusion, these are very important
issues to daily operations of Marial Lodge.

Sincerely,

Pat Cameron,
Marial Lodge
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Name: éa M e ran /Dcﬁcmmk

(If more than one person is applying, please attach a sheet providing the information below for each person applying.)

Last First

Mailing address:_ 2 ©. Rex 134948

-:h (‘)f\ﬁ.ld
Mi

(ovrants fﬂ?@\ﬁs @Yc’ﬁmf\ G5
City State Zip
Phone:; 3 ¢/~ 4 7¢- ALS 7 SNam<
Home Work Other
*Fax: *E-Mail address:

== B. Organizations

(Corporations, associations, firms, partnerships, joint stock companies, cooperatives, public and municipal corporations.)

Name of organization: W(]/?M { /\(‘) C/C/ €

Name and title of person applying: ’:Da frick D). /) G ron

Ggwwne

Mailing address of organization: 777 arial Lo c/cl‘} -C ND O. Box (395

@FC\»\*& (Dqss (@Y(’Iqar\ G5 R 6
City State Zip
Phone: 34 | ~¢ 7 - 2065 77 S awm=
Day Evening
*Fax: *E-Mail address:

*Optional information

For Departmeht Use

App. No. 5 ~ %7 7’}% Permit No. Date

“’/7/@7/
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2. Location and Source

The Department cannot process your application without accurate inform (

water use. You must attach a map to this application form that clearly ind he Property ro cn o«
quarter section of the proposed points of diversion and place of use. The m. _ )

instruction booklet for detailed map specifications. In addition, please prot % ovest Sevoice  Aeas s

Se T dond swn A\ @

A. County
lanid ‘—E}b\'\“ le Neve

In what county is the use proposed?_ (. ¢ r % >
Vetrmisg oo,

In what county is the diversion proposed? (7 wyry

B. River Basin

(see instruction booklet page 3 for list)___ | 5 = R & 9 uc

== C. The Proposed Source of Water

Provide the commonly used name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name
of the stream or lake it flows into. If unnamed, say so:

Source 1: YN orks Creele  Tributaryto:_ “Reague  Rigew

Source 2: Tributary to:
Source 3: Tributary to:
Source 4: Tributary to:

== D. Property Ownership

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport and use water?

d Yes (Skip to section no. 3 "Water Use”)

® No Please check the appropriate box below, and on a separate sheet of paper list the
names and addresses of all affected landowners.**

® | have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
[d | do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

*If more than 25 landowners are involved, a list is not required. See page 4 in the instruction booklet for more details.

Suiface Water/ 2



3. Water Use

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use” definitions, how to express the amount of water you need
and how to identify the water source.you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some uses as they require
specific information for that type of use.

== A. Type(s) of Use(s)
(See page 3 in the instruction booklet for a list of Beneficial Uses.)

elf your proposed use is domestic,
indicate the number of households to be supplied with water:_ S buildings &S pcople
olf your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form |
oIf your proposed use is mining, attach Form R
o[f your proposed use is municipal, attach Form M
o|f your proposed use is commercial/industrial or quasi-municipal, attach Form Q

== B. Amount of Water
Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-
second (cfs) or gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide

the amount in acre-feet (af):

Source Use Amount
/ ‘C]é/%//?(VCfo

i s e 0077
/ Lowns + Garden elolvi)

™ cfs 1 gpm O af

A cfs A gpm L af

Ocfs W gpm L af

Qcfs U gpm O af

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet)

== C. Season of Use
Indicate the time of year you propose to use the water (for seasonal uses such as irrigation,
give dates when water use would begin and end):

L oam +WhWere v dWnwa winXcr monthas PDG\\\'\G,. Meint. Petlodace \ly -

~ o d9¢ opens (Y\qy(% Closes 200°d  opember. = oom

Theve stcady uselally mos+ o & Apri] a\lso:

== D. Acreage
If you will be applying water to land, indicate the total number of acres where water will be applied or
used:

/A Rocés’

Surface Water/ 3



4. Water Management

== A. Diversion
What method will you use to divert water from the source?

1 Pump (give horsepower and pump type)

(1 Head-gate (give dimensions)

B Other means (describe) _Diversion Dow 444 Aceoss 24 Higqi

== B. Monitoring
How will you monitor your diversion to be sure you are within the limits of your water right (allowed

rate and duty) and you are not wasting water?

a Weir Meter (A Periodic Sampling
/:(31‘ ‘5071'\454 A

(J Other (describe)

== C. Transport
How will you transport water to your place of use?

(1 Ditch, canal (give average width and depth):
Width \ Depth

Is the ditch or canal to be lined? 1 Yes I No

Pipe (give diameter and total length) / ’
Diameter(s)__c ” Length é’OO

Other (describe)

== D. Application/Distribution Method
What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use?

Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):

1 Flood (1 High-pressure sprinkler [ Low pressure sprinkler
(1 Drip [J Water cannons (1 Center pivot system
(1 Hand lines d Wheel lines

(1 Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows
@ Other, describe __haen  Dpriaclefs

Distribution method
1 In-line storage (tank or pond) ® Direct pipe from source (J Open canal

Surface Water/ 4




= E. Conservation
What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application
method? Have you considered other methods to transport, apply, distribute or use water?

For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain.

T hove jaBtelled Teducers in Showers.

.T\\'\-L )awr\ Vs Lo\ <red ‘o Kecp Green Lev  Guests + o E'\‘N'}/-

5. Resource Protection

= Protection Practices
In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some in-
stances requires, careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See
Appendix A in the instruction booklet for a list of possible permit requirements from other agencies.
Please indicate any of the following practices you plan to undertake to protect water resources:

4§ Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life.
Describe planned actions: 7~ Aawve o Iow),s Hed & Screemn o A We

9 2 . . .
A PrAL 7o Prevent anything from (oming doon e Rip <.

(J Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside
areas. Describe planned actions:

L1 Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic
life. Describe:

1 Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and runoff of waste or chemical products.
Describe:

[d Other:

6. Project Schedule

Proposed date construction will begin

N
Proposed date construction will be completed /} / / ///'

Proposed date beneficial water use will begin

e

Surface Water/ 5



7. Remarks
If you would like to clarify any information you have provided in the application, please do so here and
reference the specific application question you are addressing.

== Signature
By my signature below | confirm that | understand:

| am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in
the application packet.

e | cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a
permit to me.

® [f | receive a permit, | must not waste water.

e |f development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit,
the permit can be cancelled.

° The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

e Even if the Department issues a permit to me, | may have to stop using water
to allow senior water right holders to get water they are entitled to, and

| swear that all statements made and information provided in this application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

% 000 d D [éw/fw/owﬂ F-5-57
Signature of Applicant Date
S — %‘7}\4 / j QMW?Q P-5-97

Signature of Co- apphcant Date

Before submitting this application, have you:
® Answered every question?
® Included a Land Use Information Form or receipt stub signed by a local offlcxal’?
® Attached a legible map that meets all the necessary criteria?

® Included a check made out to WRD for at least the amount of the apphcatlon fee?
Last revision: October 31, 1996

Surface Water/ 6




Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM I
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental irrigation water right.

& Primary O Supplemental
If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that

will be irrigated for each type of use.
[/
Primary: Z s Acres
Secondary: Acres |

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right: no.

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a full or
partial season:

1_bawn & Full season  Q Partial season (from:may to Lho. )
2._(vardn ®@ Full season QO Partial season (from:may 0 Loy )
3. Q Full season  Q Partial season (from: to )
4, Q Full season O Partial season (from: to )
3. Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

A '/;? acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread over one acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons.)

F o

. How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?

& Daily during dayﬁme hours Q Daily during nighttime hours

Q Two or three times weekly @ Two or three times weekly
during daytime during nighttime

O Weekly, during daytime hours Q Weekly, during nighttime hours

Q Other, explain:

g;?gg
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Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM Q

FOR COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL,
AND QUASI-MUNICIPAL WATER USES DEC 1 91997

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

AHin. Nitke Ma f'f/C K | 23 124 SALEM, OREGON

1. Dascribe the goods and services you plan 1o provide:

_ma‘r_ig_[__éadgc ts a ®oll Seruicx Yrestawrant and

Motel, sevving wpdc 3b guests wiith an employes ste €4

C& uP Yo /O ~hicn includes my Lawmily-

2. What is the maximum amount of water that will be used or any given day:
Pleas< chanqe 4o .03cés
.03 ®cfs Qgpm

N ™Y Applicahion
Radnieh D. éa’""—“"‘l This cuould be ¥ne amount ok wedcer weeded ta Fake

Care o0& +Ne 34 gucsts ¥ & tmeloy<er and ny Farmily ok the

hodee ' N —«w -
? The mild\e Of thne suwmer when T wewld also be miadtving bawns,

E

3. Are there periods of the day, week, month, or year that the water will not be used?
(e.g. weekends the plant is closed)

QNo B Yesifso,when?_Decsmber ommmemgy +hv. FNaecr Fhe
L°d9¢ ig clesed $or Ruisness but T am down Therc deing maind-
enNnance O(‘%"O’\Q)]y-

4. s there a particular ime or period of day, week, monith, or year when the use of water is
absolutety essential for the project to continue? (e.g. vegetable processing, Oct. 15-Noz. 15)

QNo ® Yes If 50, when? April thyw Adoucmber

5. Are there periods of the day week, month, or year where the amount of water used will be
less than at paak times?

QONo @ Yes if so, when? Pecember Thyowg arch

; ) ‘:l(( mq** "CJ< [
!
’P cas ¢ chom'if my weaXer aAPplication +o . o3 cfS

er Maximarm amount of wWeXer gn

Pebrih D. farnsen

ANY 9iven da\y_umz.wm,us.:m
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RECEIVED
DEC 1 91997

WATER HESUUHCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

EC VI R asin S@mI®: siee & VIA SN VMl

F§-2700-4 (7/93)
OMB No. 0596-0082
Expires; 5/30/98
Holder No. | Issue Date | Expiz. Date

Ken Uines

U. S. DEPARTHENT OF AGRIGCULTURE

| | |
l Forest Sexvice | 2283811 ¢./%:/935 | 12/31/05 |
( S's k,‘,ou ~/at. Fores ¥ i 1q | |
I Gold Beach Ranger Dist. | Type Site(s)| authorirty , | Auth. Typs ]
‘ 1225 5. Eltens Pusp Box 7 | L33_ 1002 | .20 _ [
: SPECIAL-USE PERNIT Ge/d Bencho, [ 1 f
| ?74/¥ | Region/Forest/District | State/County |
lAuthority: | Q&/11/013 | 47011 |
! of Juna 4. 1897 | ' l ' f
{ | Cong. Dist. | Latirude | Lengitude |
i Contract # 800921 ! 24 12328 __ | RLOYSEGS |
' : G2 -Zo89 (a)1 !
Patrick D. & Loxri Camegon of Maria) Lodge 94729923 st oy

(Holder Name) (Billing Addcess - 1)
B.Q. Boxz 1395 __Spants Pass OR 97526

(Billing Address - 2) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(hereinafter called the Holder) is hereby authoriged to use or occupy Nstienal Forest
System lands, to use subject to vhe conditions set out below, om the Siskiyou
National Forestc.

This permit covers 2.1 acres and/or is dascribed as shown on the location nap
arrached to and mada a part of this permit, and is issued for the purpose of:

A tract of land locnted‘ in Lot 5, Section 9, T33s, R1OW, W.M., as designated on
the ground and shown on rthe attached Plat which is made part of this permiz. The
attached plat shows the relative location and use of all aurhorized structures.

The above described or defined aras shall be refarred to herein as the "permit area".
Operating a coumerciml resort with public capacity (including guides) nct to

exceed 36 pecple ar one time. This permit also includes a water system and a
water treatment shed, as shown on the plat. :

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
I. AUTHORITY AND GENERAL TERMS OF THE PERMIT

A. Authority. Thiz permit is fssuad pursuant to the aurhorities enunersted at Title
38, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 251 Subpart B, as amended. This pernit, and
the activities or use authorized, shall be subject to tha terms and conditions of the -
Secretary's regulations and any subsequéent amendment to then,

3. cer. The authorized officer is the Rorest Supervisar or a
delsgated subordinate officer. ‘
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18. No fize works shall de stored or used on the jand coverad by this permit, or
{n the structures thersof.

19. No fences shall be erected upon the premises, esXcept by written permission of
an asuthorized officer.

20. Nothing in chis permit shall be construed to imply permission o build or
construct any structures mnot specifically approved by an authorized officer in
the form of an amendment to this permit or a mew permirt.

2]1. No animals or fowls, other than household pets, shall bSe kept upon the
preaizses.

22. This permit is for the odcupancy of the land for the purposes set forth and
does not provide for the furnishing of road maintenance, vater, fire protection,
or auny other such sezvices by a government 3agency. utility, associstion, ev
individual.

Publie reporting burden for collectiom of {nformation, if requested, is estimated to
aversge 1 hour per yesponse for espmual financial information: average 1 hour per
response 'to prepare oOr update operation and/or maintenance plan; average 1 thour per
response for {ngpection reports; and an average of 1 hour for eazch request that may
imclude such things a&s reports, logs, €acility and user informatien, sublease
{nformstion, and other similar miscellenecus information requests. This includes the
tine for reviewing imstructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and
zaintaining the data mneeded, and completing and sFevieving the collection of
{nformation. Send comments regarding this burden estinste oI any other aspect of
this cellection of informationm, including suggestions for reducing this burden, te
Department of Agriculture, Clearance officer, OIRM, AG Box 7630, Uaahingtbn D.C.
20250; and to the 0ffice of Management and RBudget, Faperwork Reduction Project (OMB #
0896-0082), Washington, D.C. 20803.

, This permir is sccepted subject to the condiriens set out above,

HOLDER NAME: fatreowD & Loei Camcron U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Fprea Service
0y Sl D (msiion ny:%ag«)\cA: Q ‘

(Holder Signature) (Authorized Officer Signature
- G (\nmmm /g/’--zfyl 5;4»// o
“(Holder Signatuze) “/(mitley “F
/ C’;’/”ﬂ_’

Date: (Ll = IS Date: _

DEC 1 61997

W el H ESUOURCES DEFT.
SALEM, DREGON

10

PORD RN Rl PID A
RS R T e
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(sTre LAN FOR MARTAL (00DG¢t)
"7 SISKIYOU M. . .IAL FOREST - GOLO BEACH R. | DISTRICT

T.33S.,NR.10H., Sec. 9, Lot 5
éca1e ‘

DEC 191997

/ Rea® 047 \Easshng Sunce 8uilding WATER RESOUHCES [EF
Number Use SALEM, OREGON
1 Hater Treatment
2 Hocdshed
Yo Intet, : , , 3 Quarters:
‘/;1b Upstairs - J3 Commercial
) Capacity
(Guides)
Downstafirs - Employee
Quarters
Storage
6 Noor 2 5 Garace

68% Was? of
¥ lor e

Sec, 9476

Enployee Quarters
(Pending Sanitation Approval)l

7 tote) Units:

7 Rooms with 2 People Each
1 Rcom with 4 People

8 ¥ain Lodge:

1 Employee Room Downstairs ;
¥ Commercial Room '

9 Private Residence:
Upstairs ‘“?%VUmA&H P~

. Oewnstairs - 3 Cemmercia)
Rooms with 2 |
. Pecple Fach b
Gonen 10 Woodshed

1 Generator Shed
12 Propare Tanks . j
13 Pelton House I
The 36 cormercia) quests are to Se
lodged in Buildings 3, 7 and 9 only.
& ‘ Structures 1-13 are the orly abthor-
fzed structures., Any unapproved strucr
ture wi?]csf nsidered in treéspass.
‘ Ufwu : @Qm’m}wr\ :
%’u?g’ 1)) ﬂ L oanl e L A8
Fermittee . Date
{ . '
i Pral— e
our District Ranger 7 nate
O - j /

&I“;l‘ ’/l)r jf,,;p,, F‘A('.




To: Oregon Water Resources Department:

Marial Lodge has been in business since the 1930's. Our only source
of water is Marks Creek which runs through the property. We do business
with several commercial outfitters every year. We serve somewhere a-
round 3,000 to 3,500 guests a year in our 6 month season.

There is no alternate source of water due to the location. Jack
Anderson who used to own the Rogue River Ranch tried to drill a well
in 1971 and went 284 ft. and didn't find a drop of water. The ranch is
located just up River from me. Marial itself is located 60 or more miles of
logging roads to town, which would be Grants Pass. If | do not have water,
the economic impact would be devastating to many other businesses.

Marks Creek is a small creek generally having between 40 and 90 gpm
depending on what time of year it is. Fish cannot use this creek because
where it makes its way to the river, the water fingers out and goes into the
ground around rocks to which there is no channel.

I have contacted the Corps of Engineers, but that has not been very
fruitful, because they generally only deal with large municipal water
sources. They have no applications for small water users like me.

In conclusion, the lodge cannot operate without water, therefore | am
asking for a water right to Marks Creek.

incerely,

S P e

Pat & Lori Cameron
Marial Lodge
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